

ITB 2023-45 Phase 4 Milling and Paving Improvements					M&M ASPHALT MAINTENANCE INC D/B/A ALL COUNTY PAVING \$499,822.00		R & D Paving \$924,225.85		Ranger Construction Industries, Inc. \$1,142,779.84	
Total Cost										
#	Items	Lowest	Unit of Measure	Quantity	UnitPrice	TotalCost	UnitPrice	TotalCost	UnitPrice	TotalCost
1										
#1-1	GC-1 General Conditions	\$5,000.00	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$105,976.85	\$105,976.85
#1-2	GC-2 Performance and Payment Bond (Up to 2%; the contractor shall not be allowed any markup on bonding cost)	\$6,079.37	LS	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00	\$6,079.37	\$6,079.37
#1-3	GC-3 Mobilization and Demobilization	\$10,000.00	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$68,300.00	\$68,300.00	\$17,586.02	\$17,586.02
#1-4	GC-4 Layout, Survey & Record Exhibits (Allowance: Please input \$20,000.00)	\$20,000.00	AL	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$21,278.46	\$21,278.46
#1-5	GC-5 Professional Videotaping - Pre-Construction Conditions	\$3,000.00	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,618.64	\$18,618.64
#1-6	GC-6 NPDES	\$3,645.00	LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,645.00	\$3,645.00	\$12,630.25	\$12,630.25
#1-7	GC-7 Maintenance Of Traffic	\$23,000.00	LS	1	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$202,229.30	\$202,229.30
#1-8	GC-8 Testing and Inspections	\$4,225.00	LS	1	\$4,225.00	\$4,225.00	\$8,050.00	\$8,050.00	\$6,258.36	\$6,258.36
#1-9	GC-9 Protect Private Property, Driveways, Landscaping, Etc.	\$5,000.00	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,033.48	\$25,033.48
2										
#2-1	C-1 Mill And Resurface Existing Asphalt	\$270,000.00	SY	30000	\$9	\$270,000.00	\$15.25	\$457,500.00	\$15.65	\$469,500.00
#2-2	C-2 Full Depth Restoration	\$30,996.00	SY	574	\$54	\$30,996.00	\$212	\$121,688.00	\$145.60	\$83,574.40
#2-3	C-3 Asphalt Leveling	\$740	TN	4	\$185	\$740	\$210	\$840	\$868.21	\$3,472.84
#2-4	C-4 Adjust Valve Box Riser Ring	\$3,000.00	EA	6	\$500	\$3,000.00	\$605	\$3,630.00	\$688.42	\$4,130.52
#2-5	C-5 Adjust Storm Water Inlet	\$3,504.68	EA	4	\$900	\$3,600.00	\$1,220.00	\$4,880.00	\$876.17	\$3,504.68
#2-6	C-6 Adjust Manhole Ring	\$1,800.00	EA	2	\$900	\$1,800.00	\$1,345.00	\$2,690.00	\$938.76	\$1,877.52
#2-7	C-7 Remove and Restore Concrete Type “D” Curb	\$19,200.00	LF	320	\$60	\$19,200.00	\$68	\$21,760.00	\$126.33	\$40,425.60
#2-8	C-8 Remove and Restore Concrete Type “F” Curb	\$600	LF	10	\$60	\$600	\$130	\$1,300.00	\$697.01	\$6,970.10
#2-9	C-9 Remove and Restore Concrete Drop Curb	\$600	LF	10	\$60	\$600	\$130	\$1,300.00	\$695.76	\$6,957.60
#2-10	C-10 Remove and Restore Concrete Flush Header Curb	\$9,600.00	LF	160	\$60	\$9,600.00	\$123	\$19,680.00	\$136.08	\$21,772.80
#2-11	C-11 Remove Concrete Curb	\$10,000.00	LF	500	\$20	\$10,000.00	\$48.40	\$24,200.00	\$64.56	\$32,280.00
#2-12	C-12 Site Concrete	\$1,500.00	SF	100	\$15	\$1,500.00	\$61.80	\$6,180.00	\$20.65	\$2,065.00
#2-13	C-13 Excavatable Flowable Fill	\$2,035.00	CY	11	\$185	\$2,035.00	\$512.75	\$5,640.25	\$515.58	\$5,671.38
#2-14	C-14 Fine Grading	\$2,016.00	SY	28	\$72	\$2,016.00	\$164	\$4,592.00	\$79.24	\$2,218.72
#2-15	C-15 Sodding (Including Fertilizer and Water)	\$2,500.00	SF	250	\$10	\$2,500.00	\$20.45	\$5,112.50	\$16.25	\$4,062.50
#2-16	C-16 Install Temporary to Permanent Striping with Necessary RPMs	\$4,274.46	LS	1	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$4,274.46	\$4,274.46
#2-17	C-17 Double Yellow Thermoplastic Striping with Necessary RPMs	\$6,760.00	LF	2600	\$5	\$13,000.00	\$2.60	\$6,760.00	\$3.44	\$8,944.00
#2-18	C-18 Single White Thermoplastic Striping	\$105.00	LF	100	\$3	\$300	\$1.05	\$105.00	\$3.44	\$344.00
#2-19	C-19 24 in. White Thermoplastic Striping Stop Bars (Stop Bar	\$900	EA	12	\$75	\$900	\$99	\$1,188.00	\$90.12	\$1,081.44
#2-20	C-20 Furnish and Install Blue Raised Pavement Markers for	\$92.40	EA	12	\$10	\$120	\$7.70	\$92.40	\$8.14	\$97.68
#2-21	C-21 Furnish and Install (1 Each) White Raised Pavement Marker for FPL Transformers	\$361.90	EA	47	\$10	\$470	\$7.70	\$361.90	\$8.14	\$382.58
#2-22	C-22 Furnish and Install (2 Each) White Raised Pavement Markers for FPL Switch Gear	\$20	EA	2	\$10	\$20	\$15.40	\$30.80	\$16.27	\$32.54
#2-23	C-23 Pavement Core Test	\$3,287.00	EA	20	\$215	\$4,300.00	\$264	\$5,280.00	\$164.35	\$3,287.00
#2-24	C-24 Site Concrete Removal	\$1,200.00	SF	200	\$6	\$1,200.00	\$25.20	\$5,040.00	\$26.96	\$5,392.00
#2-25	C-25 Furnish and Install Manhole Frame and Lid	\$3,300.00	EA	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,877.51	\$3,755.02
#2-26	C-26 Furnish and Install Manhole Type C Inlet	\$2,090.00	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,090.00	\$2,090.00	\$2,378.18	\$2,378.18
#2-27	C-27 Furnish and Install Manhole Type E Inlet and Hood	\$7,590.00	SF	3	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,530.00	\$7,590.00	\$2,878.85	\$8,636.55
						Apparent Awardee				